listed in Section 482 of this Ordinance. 

18. Wind and/or solar farms, subject to the requirements of Section 483 of this 
Ordinance. 

220.D. LOT AREA REQUIREMENTS - Unless otherwise specified, each use within this Zone shall 

have a minimum lot size of forty-three thousand, five hundred sixty (43,560) square feet. 

220.E. MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE & FLOOR AREA RATIO - Seventy percent (70%); however, in 

accordance with Article 6 of this Ordinance, the successful transfer of each development right 
(TDR) shall enable the applicant to develop two-thousand (2,000) square feet of lot coverage up